				ET /	-1-60				
TOTHE	POIMACO TIMATRIPPA			ONLY 6	-1-98				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONI 100734075 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.									
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):									
1	-Chun KWON		2. Jin-Ki KIM						
3. 5.			4. 6.	ו מטג [[[]]	.a. 66.				
7.			8.						
	ONAL NAME(S) OF CON	NVEYING PARTY(IES) ATT	1	vo					
O DADT	TV/IEQ\ /AQQIQNEE/Q\\	DECEIVING INTEREST			i				
	SAMSUNG ELECTRON	RECEIVING INTEREST: ICS CO., LTD.							
ADDRES	SS: 416, Maetan-dong, F	Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyun	gki-do, Korea						
ADDITIO	ONAL NAME(S) & ADDF	RESS(ES) ATTACHED?	YES ⊠NO						
3. NATI	URE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):							
		ocument for recordation—mi	ultiple copies of same	Assignment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one				
	iment)	MANUALE FIRATI	NTEDECT F	VEC DATE: October 10	1005				
ΔA:	SSIGNMENT OF		NTEREST E	EXEC. DATE: October 19,	1995				
□c	HANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	NC						
□s⊢	ECURITY		R:						
		DECLARATION IF FILED H	IEREWITH: ( <b>NOTE</b> : IF	DATES ON DECLARATION	N AND				
	IMENT DIFFER <u>SEE AT</u>								
	4.5 ARPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO								
					in is a second by the angles of the contract o				
series c	APP. NO.(S)   M# code/serial	1* INVENTO If not in Item	R B. PATENT NO		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1				
series c no	ode/serial	1ª INVENTO If not in Rem	R B. PATENT NO						
series c	code/serial al of 225535	1ª INVENTO If not in Rem	R B. PATENT NO						
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemb	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995	1ª INVENTO	R B. PATENT NO						
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemb 5. Nam	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 ne & Address of Party to	1ª INVENTO If not in item	B. PATENT NO	NVOLVED:	if not in item 1				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemb 5. Nam	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995	1ª INVENTO If not in item	B. PATENT NO		if not in item 1				
Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemb 5. Nam Cond	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 ne & Address of Party to	I a INVENTOR If not in item  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1				
Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemt 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 e & Address of Party to cerning Document Should ry Madison & Sutro LLF tual Property Group	## INVENTO If not in item  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL	if not in item 1				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemb 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should ber Madison & Sutro LLF tual Property Group EW YORK AVENUE, N.V.	## INVENTO If not in item  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemble 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 e & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surro LLF tual Property Group EW YORK AVENUE, N.V FLOOR, EAST TOWER	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemb 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F WASHIN	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surround b	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO1	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code FAL x \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581)				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemble 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surround b	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 1	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1  1  581)				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemb 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5 ATTY	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surround b	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  N.  P3858/SS/DIV	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code FAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO 70691	1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535				
Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemble 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5 ATT	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surround b	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code FAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO 70691	if not in item 1  1  581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975				
Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemble 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 INE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5ATTV PMS 2	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surro LLF tual Property Group The EW YORK AVENUE, N.V. FLOOR, EAST TOWER NGTON, D.C. 20005-391 Y DKT: 225535 MATTER NO. TEMENT AND SIGNATURE	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  P  N.  18  P3858/SS/DIV CLIENT REF.  URE.	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code TAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUA NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO 70691 quired CLIENT NO.	1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemi 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5ATT PMS 2	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surro LLF tual Property Group The WYORK AVENUE, N.V. FLOOR, EAST TOWER NGTON, D.C. 20005-39 TY DKT:  225535 MATTER NO. TEMENT AND SIGNATURE best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  P  N.  18  P3858/SS/DIV CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code TAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUA NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO 70691 quired CLIENT NO.	1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septembles. 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5 ATTO PMS 2	al of 612 filed ber 5, 1995  The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a cerning Document Sh	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  P3858/SS/DIV CLIENT REF.  URE. e and belief, the foregoing in	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rec  formation is true and of	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code FAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUA NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO	1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.				
Series C no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemi 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 IVE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5ATT PMS 2 9. SXA To the	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surro LLF tual Property Group The WYORK AVENUE, N.V. FLOOR, EAST TOWER NGTON, D.C. 20005-39 TY DKT:  225535 MATTER NO. TEMENT AND SIGNATURE best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  P  N.  18  P3858/SS/DIV  CLIENT REF.  URE.  e and belief, the foregoing in	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rec  formation is true and co	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code FAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO	if not in item 1  1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.  Opy is a true copy of				
series c no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septembles. 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5 ATTO PMS 2	al of 612 filed ber 5, 1995  The & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a cerning Document Sh	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  P3858/SS/DIV CLIENT REF.  URE. e and belief, the foregoing in	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rec  formation is true and co	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code TAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO	1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.				
Series C no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemi 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 IVE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5ATT PMS 2 9. SXA To the	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 he & Address of Party to cerning Document Should be a surro LLF tual Property Group EW YORK AVENUE, N.V. FLOOR, EAST TOWER NGTON, D.C. 20005-391 Y DKT: 225535 MATTER NO. TEMENT AND SIGNATURE best of my knowledge original document. SSNITH 0000092 085236	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  N.  18  P3858/SS/DIV CLIENT REF.  URE. e and belief, the foregoing in	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rec  formation is true and co	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code TAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO	if not in item 1  1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.  Opy is a true copy of				
Series C no Divisions 08/523,6 Septem 5. Nam Conc Pillsbur Intellect 1100 NE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5ATT PMS 2 9. SAA Tott the co	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 lee & Address of Party to cerning Document Should ry Madison & Sutro LLF tual Property Group EW YORK AVENUE, N.V. FLOOR, EAST TOWER NGTON, D.C. 20005-39 Y DKT: 225535 MATTER NO. TEMENT AND SIGNATURE best of my knowledge original document. SSNITH 80000092 085236 Signatu	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  N.  18  P3858/SS/DIV CLIENT REF.  URE. e and belief, the foregoing in	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rec  formation is true and co	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code TAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO	if not in item 1  1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.  Opy is a true copy of				
Series C no Divisiona 08/523,6 Septemi 5. Nam Cond Pillsbur Intellect 1100 IVE NINTH F WASHIN 5.5ATT PMS 2 9. SXA To the	al of 225535 612 filed ber 5, 1995 le & Address of Party to cerning Document Should ry Madison & Sutro LLF tual Property Group EW YORK AVENUE, N.V. FLOOR, EAST TOWER NGTON, D.C. 20005-39 TY DKT:  225535 MATTER NO. TEMENT AND SIGNATURE best of my knowledge original document.  SSNITH 10000092 085236 Signature: Kevin E. Joyce	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  N.  18  P3858/SS/DIV CLIENT REF.  URE. e and belief, the foregoing in	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rec  10. Total numb cover sheet, att (do not file dup.	NVOLVED: + PATS = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code TAL x \$40 = \$40  EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT R NO	if not in item 1  1 581)  DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 225535 MATTER NO.  Opy is a true copy of				

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt.			
	M#	Client Ref.	
		į.	

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

		_	-				_		
ı	NO	N	PI	RO	VI	SI	o	N/	۱L

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (4)Seok-Chun KWON INSERT (5)NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (2)Jin-Ki KIM ] x box if continued on page 2 (3) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s). assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, & ADDRESS(ES) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION MULTI-BLOCK ERASE AND VERIFICATION CIRCUIT IN A NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: even date herewith NOTE -(Complete line A, B and/or C) (B) filed in U.S. Appin. No. 08 / 523,612 (C) 1995 September AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE --- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. **DATE SIGNED** 1) Seok-Chun KWON Name: 2) ΚTΜ Name: Young-Ae PARK 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box and continue on page 2.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of Batch No.: E52

KWON, et al. ATTN.: BOX ISSUE FEE

Appln. No. 08/975,704 Group Art Unit: 2818

Filed: November 21, 1997 Examiner: T. Fears

Title: MULTI-BLOCK ERASE AND VERIFICATION

CIRCUIT IN A NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR...

June 1, 1998

## **LETTER**

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

It is hereby respectfully requested that the Notice of Allowance and Notice of Allowability issued on May 26, 1998 be corrected to reflect the Preliminary Amendment filed on November 21, 1997 in which claims 1-5 and 11 were canceled. Thus, the Notice of Allowability should indicate that the allowed claims are 6-10, 12 and 13 and the Notice of Allowance should indicate that the total number of allowed claims is 7.

PATENT REEL: 9219 FRAME: 0785

## KWON et al. -- Application No. 08/975,704

Therefore, it is respectfully requested that a supplemental Notice of Allowance and Notice of Allowability be promptly issued in the subject application.

Respectfully submitted,

CUSHMAN DARBY & CUSHMAN Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, LLP

Kevin E. Joyc

Reg. No. 20508

Tel. No. (202) 861-3050

KEJ/rah

1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor, East Tower Washington, DC 20005-3918